UTKARSH DINESHCHAND MUNOT

'Pratik', Behind Hotel Sahara, Off Senapati Bapat Road, Pune – 411016

April 2, 2019

BSE LIMITED

25TH Floor, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumabi- 400001

Ref: BSE Scrip Code 505163

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith the Disclosure furnishing the required information as of March 31, 2019 pursuant to the captioned subject.

Please note, change is in view of the Reclassification of some of Promoters to 'Public' category. There is no actual sale/ disposal of shares.

Yours faithfully, On behalf of Munot Family,

Utkarsh Munot

Utkarsh Munot Authorised Signatory

Encl: as above.

Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	ZF STEERING GEAR (INDIA) LIMITED		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Munot Family Group Comprising:Mr. Dinesh Munot, Mr. Utkarsh Munot, Mrs.Nandini Munot, Mrs. Trupti Sushen Gupta, Mrs.Pragati Dinesh Bothra, Mr. Jinendra HirachandMunot, Munot Jinendrakumar Hirachand (HUFMrs. Amita Jinendra Munot, Mr. Piyush JinendrMunot, Mr. Yash Munot, Mr. Amol HirachandMunot, Mrs.Pramila Amol Munot, Mr.HarishKumar Amolchand Munot.Outgoing Members (after Re-classification)Mr. Ramesh Munot, Mrs. Manik Munot, Mr.Manish Munot, Ms. Priti Munot, Mr. HiteshMunot, Mr. Ashish Munot HUF.		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE LIMITED		
Details of the Change (Reclassification) as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
 Before the Change/ Reclassification of some Promoters : a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category) e) Total (a+b+c+d) 	43,43,139 - - - -	47.87 47.87	47.87 47.87
 Details of Reclassification of some Promoters a) Shares carrying voting rights Reclassified # b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer e) Total (a+b+c+/-d) 	5,67,536	6.26	6.26

Aft	ter the Reclassification of				
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	37,75,603	41.61	41.61	
b)	Shares encumbered with the acquirer				
c)	VRs otherwise than by shares				
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument				
	that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying				
	voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition				
e)	Total $(a+b+c+d)$	37,75,603	41.61	41.61	
Mode	of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market /	Re-classification of some of the promoters			
	issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se	under Regulation 31A of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)			
transfer	r etc).	Regulations, 2015			
Data of	f Reclassification	Tegutations			
Date of	Reclassification	31.03.2019			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale		90,733,000			
		90,733,000			
Equity	share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the				
	quisition / sale	90,733,000			
	iluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said	90,733,000			
acquisi	tion	,,			

Reclassification of some of the promoters under Regulation 31A of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

(*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

On behalf of Munot Family

Authorized Signatory

Place: Pune Date: April 2, 2019

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Annexure -1

DISCLOSURES UNDER REGULATION 29(2) OF SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011

Name of the Target Company

ZF STEERING GEAR (INDIA) LTD.

Name(s) of the person and Persons Acting in	No. of Shares	% w.r.t total share/ voting capital,	% of total diluted	
concert (PAC) with the person	as of	wherever	share/voting capital	
	March 31,2018	applicable	of TC(*)	
Mr. Dinesh Munot	9,49,290	10.46	10.46	
Mr. Utkarsh Munot	11,91,494	13.13	13.13	
Mrs. Nandini Munot	3,21,474	3.54	3.54	
Mrs. Trupti Sushen Gupta	1,23,496	1.36	1.36	
Mrs. Pragati Dinesh Bothra	1,15,623	1.27	1.27	
Mr. Jinendra Hirachand Munot	2,29,259	2.53	2.53	
Munot Jinendrakumar Hirachand (HUF)	30,400	0.34	0.34	
Mrs. Amita Jinendra Munot	1,52,457	1.68	1.68	
Mr. Piyush Jinendra Munot	1,22,804	1.35	1.35	
Mr. Yash Munot	1,23,053	1.36	1.36	
Mr. Amol Hirachand Munot	1,22,753	1.35	1.35	
Mrs.Pramila Amol Munot	24,000	0.26	0.26	
Mr. HarishKumar Amolchand Munot	2,69,500	2.97	2.97	
	37,75,603	41.60	41.60	
List of outgoing Promoters				
Mr. Ramesh Hirachand Munot	1,72,239	1.91	1.91	
Mrs. Manik Ramesh Munot	58,382	0.64	0.64	
Ashish Rameshchand Munot (HUF)	1,30,250	1.44	1.44	
Mr. Hitesh Munot	43,495	0.48	0.48	
Mr. Manish Rameshchand Munot	1,62,760	1.79	1.79	
Mrs. Priti Manish Munot	410	0.01	0.01	
	5,67,536	6.27	6.27	

On behalf of the Munot Family

Utkarsh Munot Authorised Signatory Place: Pune Date: April 2, 2019